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Doctor of Dental Surgery 395
Doctor of Dental Surgery International 
Dental Program 13
DDS Pre‐Admission (D.5) 11
Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene 62
Master of Science in Dentistry & Specialty 
Residencies

Endodontics 9
Pediatric Dentistry 10
Periodontics 9
Orthodontics 8

Residencies
Advanced Education in General 
Dentistry 6
Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery 10

PhD Hosted from VCU programs 5

Programs & Enrollment (Fall 2011)

Male Female
Not 

Reported
Black/African 
American

Hispanic/ 
Latino Asian White

Other or Not 
Reported

Doctor of Dental Surgery 218 181 9 11 12 62 263 60
Bachelor of Dental Hygiene 2 60 0 7 1 10 36 8

Doctor of Dental Surgery 53.4% 44.4% 2.2% 2.7% 2.9% 15.2% 64.5% 14.7%
Bachelor of Dental Hygiene 3.2% 96.8% 0.0% 11.3% 1.6% 16.1% 58.1% 12.9%

Student Diversity Gender Ethnicity
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DDS Program Applications & Enrollees
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Where do our DDS graduates say they are going after graduation?
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Dental Hygiene BS Program Applications & Enrollees
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FY11  Budget

Funds Sources Amount Percent
Tuition & Fees 15,988,995 41%
State/VCU Fund Contribution 3,818,201 10%
Continuing Education 213,841 1%
Active Grants & Contracts 1,065,772 3%
Unrestricted Non-State Source 778,239 2%
Restricted Non-State Source 104,630 0%
Other 1,002,795 3%
Completed Grants & Contracts Residuals 87,553 0%
MCV Hospital Services 219,498 1%

Total Funds in University Accounts 23,279,524 59%

Student Practice 3,648,709 9%
Graduate Practice 5,595,445 14%
Faculty Practice 5,302,231 13%

Total Clinical Revenue 14,546,385 37%

Endowment Payout from MCVF 607,989 2%
Gifts (deposited into MCVF) 931,347 2%

Total from Donors 1,539,336 4%

Total Income 39,365,245 100%

Expenditures Amount Percent
Full-time Faculty 15,834,287 40%
Academic Staff 3,430,565 9%
Clinical Staff 6,124,535 16%
Supplies 6,315,287 16%
Part-time & Residents 2,017,166 5%
Facilities and Perkinson Bldg. Loan 2,724,675 7%
Scholarships 1,283,903 3%
Faculty Development, Training, Travel 805,800 2%
All Other 910,756 2%

Total Expenditures 39,446,974 100%
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Comparison of Fall 2011 Tuition and Fee Rates Among DDS Programs at Official 
VCU Peer Institutions and Other Selected Institutions

*Designates additional peer institution as identified by the School

In-State 
Sort Institution Name

DDS In-
State

DDS Non-
Resident

1 University of Southern California $83,769 $83,769
2 New York University $73,150 $73,150
3 Boston University $66,826 $66,826
4 University of Iowa $50,449 $71,829
5 Temple University $49,372 $62,414
6 University of Maryland* $45,343 $74,778
7 University of Florida* $42,169 $68,650
8 University of Minnesota $40,796 $64,548
9 SUNY at Buffalo  $39,887 $68,567
10 University of Illinois ‐ Chicago $38,842 $63,454
11 University of Kentucky $37,653 $71,061
12 University of Colorado $36,518 $69,754
13 University of North Carolina* $36,331 $59,320
14 University of Tennnessee* $36,153 $69,561
15 Ohio State University $35,994 $69,984
16 University of Alabama ‐ Birmingham $35,693 $69,241
17 West Virginia University  $34,233 $68,641
18 Virginia Commonwealth University $33,898 $58,197
19 University of Louisville $31,700 $60,876
20 Georgia Health Sciences University* $30,639 $73,788

Non-
Resident 

Sort Institution Name
DDS In-
State

DDS Non-
Resident

1 University of Southern California $83,769 $83,769
2 University of Maryland $45,343 $74,778
3 Georgia Health Sciences University* $30,639 $73,788
4 New York University $73,150 $73,150
5 University of Iowa $50,449 $71,829
6 University of Kentucky $37,653 $71,061
7 Ohio State University $35,994 $69,984
8 University of Colorado at Denver $36,518 $69,754
9 Univeristy of Tennnessee* $36,153 $69,561
10 University of Alabama ‐ Birmingham $35,693 $69,241
11 University of Florida* $42,169 $68,650
12 West Virginia University  $34,233 $68,641
13 SUNY at Buffalo  $39,887 $68,567
14 Boston University $66,826 $66,826
15 University of Minnesota $40,796 $64,548
16 University of Illinois ‐ Chicago $38,842 $63,454
17 Temple University $49,372 $62,414
18 University of Louisville $31,700 $60,876
19 University of North Carolina* $36,331 $59,320
20 Virginia Commonwealth University $33,898 $58,197
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Comparison of Fall 2011 Tuition and Fee Rates and Increases from 
2010 to 2011

Fall

Institution Name
DDS In-
State % Change

DDS Non-
Resident % Change

DDS In-
State

DDS Non-
Resident

University of Southern California $83,769 0% $83,769 0% $83,769 $83,769
University of Iowa $50,449 4% $71,829 4% $48,426 $68,788
University of Louisville $31,700 5% $60,876 5% $30,302 $57,826
University of Alabama ‐ Birmingham $35,693 5% $69,241 0% $34,089 $69,209
University of Maryland* $45,343 7% $74,778 7% $42,437 $70,151
Virginia Commonwealth University $33,898 8% $58,197 5% $31,353 $55,267
New York University $73,150 8% $73,150 8% $67,573 $67,573
SUNY at Buffalo  $39,887 12% $68,567 11% $35,720 $61,600
University of Colorado $36,518 14% $69,754 12% $32,011 $62,503
Boston University $66,826 17% $66,826 17% $57,320 $57,320
University of Illinois ‐ Chicago $38,842 18% $63,454 2% $32,866 $62,012
Ohio State University $35,994 24% $69,984 14% $28,986 $61,356
University of North Carolina* $36,331 27% $59,320 11% $28,684 $53,243
Temple University $49,372 28% $62,414 17% $38,514 $53,238
University of Tennnessee* $36,153 44% $69,561 25% $25,136 $55,506
University of Kentucky $37,653 49% $71,061 37% $25,345 $51,715
University of Minnesota $40,796 57% $64,548 36% $26,046 $47,478
West Virginia University  $34,233 148% $68,641 157% $13,798 $26,692
Georgia Health Sciences University* $30,639 $73,788

University of Florida* $42,169 $68,650

2011 2011 2010
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Clinical Simulation
DentSim Virtual 

Reality
Patient 

Simulation
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DentSim
DentSim’s evaluation system compares the 

student’s preparation with an “ideal preparation”, 
defined by the school. 
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Residents at VCU
placing implants with IGI

IGI - Image Guided Implantology
Designed to facilitate the planning and placement of dental implants
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IGI Concept

Pre-operative plan is 
based on the patient’s 
CT scan.
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Off-campus Service Learning in Academic year 2011-2012

Dental Students – 25 days average; low 10, high 35
Dental Hygiene Students – 35 days average; low 33, high 38.5
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VCU Currently ranked 36 of 56 dental schools in NIH funding (only 48 have NIH funding).
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Recruitment and Funding Plan to move VCU up in NIH rankings
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Oral and pharyngeal cancers

• Diagnosed in 30,000 Americans annually
• 8,000 die from these diseases each year
• Primarily diagnosed in the elderly
• Associated with tobacco & alcohol use
• Growing in young people due to HPV
• Prognosis is poor due to late diagnosis and 

disparities in care
• 5-year survival rates

– 56 percent whites
– 34 percent African American/Black
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Search for Director of the VCU Philips Research Institute and Chair 
of the Department of Oral & Craniofacial Molecular Biology

• Virginia Commonwealth University seeks applications for a full-time faculty position as 
Director of the VCU Philips Institute, and Chair of the Department of Oral and 
Craniofacial Molecular Biology. The Philips Institute is a newly-expanded university-
designated research institute based within the School of Dentistry. The new director 
will be responsible for promoting the existing research programs of the Philips Institute, 
which include cancer and infectious diseases as they relate to the oral cavity. This will 
involve recruitment of new faculty, as well as strengthening of existing collaborations in 
clinical care, research, and education with the Schools of Engineering, Medicine, 
Nursing, Pharmacy, Allied Health Professions, and the NCI-designated VCU Massey 
Cancer Center which has core scientific strengths that include cell signaling and 
molecular genetics.

• Search is being chaired by Dr. Gordon Ginder, Director of the Massey Cancer Center



30

New Gifts and Pledges
FY 2011 is the fourth best year in 
12 years
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• Alumni $1,363,472 65%
• Individuals $210,843 10%
• Corporations $143,181 7%
• Foundation/Organization $369,182 18%

$2,086,678
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Scholarship Fundraising as a Priority

Private Scholarships Awarded:

2010 2011 Change
$66,000/48 $90,000/66 $34,000/18  51%/38%

Strategy change in 2011: 
• establish a current general scholarship fund; 
• promote using a challenge matching amount; 
• promote named current scholarship funds;
• promote electronically to connect students with donors;
• promote new endowed scholarships – in 2011 we activated two new endowed 

scholarships. In 2012, we anticipate establishing or activating six endowed funds.
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Class of 1951 Military Salute
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Dental Facts for Children (from the U.S. Surgeon General’s Report)

• “Oral health is essential to overall health.”
• “Oral diseases are progressive and cumulative and become more 

complex over time.”
• “They can affect our ability to eat, the foods we choose, how we 

look, and the way we communicate.” 
• “These diseases can affect economic productivity and compromise 

our ability to work at home, at school, or on the job.” 
• “Dental caries (tooth decay) is the single most common chronic 

childhood disease--5 times more common than asthma and 7 
times more common than hay fever.”

• “Poor children suffer twice as much dental caries as their more 
affluent peers, and their disease is more likely to be untreated.”

• “The social impact of oral diseases in children is substantial. More 
than 51 million school hours are lost each year to dental-related 
illness.”

“The terms oral health and 
general health should not be 

interpreted as separate 
entities. Oral health is 

integral 
to general health.”

Donna E. Shalala 2001
Secretary of Health and Human Services
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• Three buildings – 246,100 sf
– Wood built in 1950s – 74,301 sf
– Lyons built in 1970s – 118,591 sf
– Perkinson completed in 2009 –

53,208 sf
– 278 dental operatories in 15 

different practice areas
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New Faculty

Department Special Expertise
Meredith Bryk Dean's Office Curriculum & Educational Methods
Perry Jones Dean's Office Continuing Education
Gloria Callihan Dean's Office Development
Matthew Detar Endodontics Recent graduate
Peter Antinopoulos General Practice Air Force Dental Deployment Readiness
Jennifer Hankle General Practice Advanced General Dentistry
Herbert Boyd General Practice Private Practice
Thomas Valdani General Practice Private Practice
Edward King General Practice Private Practice
Kyle Coble General Practice Private Practice
Julie Kim General Practice Public Health/Health Administration
Harmeet Chiang General Practice Restorative Dentistry
Michael Huband Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Maxillofacial Prosthodontics
Dean DeLuke Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Private Practice/MBA
Dim Lam Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery DDS & MD
Sonali Rathore Oral Pathology Maxillofacial Radiology
Patrice Wunsch Pediatric Dentistry Pediatric Hospital Dentistry
Melinda Husson Pediatric Dentistry Dental Anesthesiology/Pediatric Dentistry
Sorin Uram‐Tuculescu Prosthodontics Implants & Prosthodontics
Joon Coe Prosthodontics Digital Dentistry & CAD/CAM
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